

Case No. 20-3493

**United States Court of Appeals
For the Eighth Circuit**

301, 712, 2103 AND 3151 LLC, et al.,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS,

*Defendant-Appellee.**

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
DISTRICT OF MINNESOTA (No. 20-cv-01904)

**PLAINTIFFS/APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR REHEARING BY PANEL
OR REHEARING *EN BANC***

Robert W. Hayes
Calli J. Padilla
Cozen O'Connor
1650 Market Street, Suite 2800
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Telephone: 215-665-2000

Mark A. Jacobson
Steven P. Katkov
Cassandra M. Jacobsen
Cozen O'Connor
33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Telephone: 612.260.9000

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants

*Caption Continued on Following Page

12 TWENTY-SECOND AND 1827 LASALLE LLC; 137 EAST SEVENTEENTH STREET LLC; 1522 LASALLE AVENUE LLC; 1728 SECOND AVENUE AND 1801 THIRD AVENUE LLC; 1806 AND 1810 THIRD AVENUE LLC; 1816, 1820 AND 1830 STEVENS AVENUE LLC; 1817 SECOND AVENUE LLC; 1900 AND 1906 CLINTON AVENUE LLC; 1924 STEVENS AVENUE LLC; 2020 NICOLLET AVENUE LLC; 2101 THIRD AVENUE LLC; 2323 AND 2401 CLINTON AVENUE LLC; 2417, 2423 AND 2439 BLAISDELL AVENUE LLC; 2427 BLAISDELL AND 2432 FIRST AVENUE LLC; 25 TWENTY-FIFTH STREET LLC; 2535 CLINTON AVENUE LLC; 2545 BLAISDELL AVENUE LLC; 2609 HENNEPIN AVENUE LLC; 2633 PLEASANT AVENUE LLC; 2720 PILLSBURY AVENUE LLC; 2738 AND 2750 PILLSBURY AVENUE LLC; 2809 PLEASANT AVENUE LLC; 600 FRANKLIN AVENUE LLC; AMY SMITH; BLAISDELL 3322, LLC; BLOOMINGTON 4035, LLC; BRYANT AVENUE PROPERTIES LLC; COLFAX APARTMENTS LLC; COLFAX VILLAS I, LLC; DUPONT PROPERTIES LLC; FLETCHER PROPERTIES, INC.; FRANKLIN VILLA PARTNERSHIP, L.L.P.; FREMONT APARTMENTS, LLC; FREMONT TERRACE APARTMENTS, L.L.C.; GARFIELD COURT PARTNERSHIP, L.L.P.; GASPARRE NEW BOSTON SQUARE, LLC; GATEWAY REAL ESTATE, L.L.C.; JEC PROPERTIES, LLC; LAGOON APARTMENTS, LLC; LL LLC; NORTHERN GOPHER ENTERPRISES, INC.; PATRICIA L. FLETCHER, INC.; and RAY PETERSON,

Plaintiffs-Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE 35(b).....	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND	1
ARGUMENT	5
A. Rehearing By The Panel Or En Banc Should Be Granted Over Issues Of Fundamental Importance After Giving Full Consideration To Cedar Point And Appellants’ Arguments.....	5
B. The Ordinance Impinges Landlords’ Right To Exclude And Constitutes A Per Se Constitutional Taking	9
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>301, 712, 2013 and 3151 LLC v. City of Minneapolis</i> , 27 F.4th 1377 (8th Cir. 2022)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Arkansas Game & Fish</i> , 568 U.S.	14
<i>Cedar Point Nursery v. Hassid</i> , 141 S. Ct. 2063, 210 L. Ed. 2d 369 (2021).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Heights Apartments, LLC v. Walz</i> , No. 21-1278 (8 th Cir. 2022)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Goodwin v. Clover</i> , 98 N.W. 322 (Minn. 1904)	13
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A., Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005).....	9
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 458 U.S. 419 (1982).....	9, 13
<i>Metromedia, Inc. v. City of San Diego</i> , 453 U.S. 490 (1981) (Brennan, J., concurring)	11
<i>Murr v. Wisconsin</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1933 (2017).....	10
<i>Newcomb v. City of Portland</i> , No. 3:20-cv-000294-SI (D. Or.)	8
<i>Penn Central Trans. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	4, 7, 9
<i>Tahoe Sierra Pres. Council, Inc. v. Tahoe Reg'l Planning Agency</i> , 535 U.S. 302 (2002).....	6

<i>United States v. General Motors Corp.</i> , 323 U.S. 373 (1943).....	9
<i>Yankton Sioux Tribe v. Podhradsky</i> , 606 F.3d 985 (8th Cir. 2010)	6
<i>Yim v. City of Seattle</i> , No. 2:18-cv-00736-JCC (W.D. Wash.)	8
Statutes	
Berkeley Ordinance No. 7,692-N.S	3
Kansas City Ordinance No. 190935	3, 8
Minneapolis Code of Ordinances, §204.2030	<i>passim</i>
Oakland Ordinance No. 135181	3
Philadelphia City Code § 9-810.....	3
Portland City Code § 30.01.086.....	3
Seattle Municipal Code § 14.09.....	3
St. Paul Ordinance 20-14, § 193.04.....	3
Other Authorities	
16A Charles Alan Wright, Arthur R. Miller, & Edward H. Cooper, Federal Practice & Procedure § 3986.1 (4th ed. 2008)	6
Fed. R. App. P. 28(j)	4
<i>Merriam-Webster On-Line Dictionary</i> , www.merriam-webster.com/consider	11
